

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
90th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2015  
**Amendment Form**

---

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1723**

TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING THE LICENSURE, CERTIFICATION, OR PERMITTING OF  
ACTIVE DUTY SERVICE MEMBERS, RETURNING MILITARY VETERANS, AND SPOUSES; AND TO  
DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

---

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1723**

Amend House Bill No. 1723 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 4, delete "may" and substitute "~~may~~ shall"

AND

Page 2, line 17, delete "may" and substitute "~~may~~ shall"

AND

Page 2, line 35, delete "May" and substitute "Shall"

AND

Page 3, line 11, delete "may" and substitute "shall"



The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_

By: Representative Scott

MBM/KFW - 03-09-2015 12:15:43

MBM163

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk